#### Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

# Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Ramanandnagar (Burli)

# **Department of Chemistry**

### Report on

Participation in Avishkar Competition 2023-24

Date - 17th Oct. 2023

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Ramanadnagar (Burli) Research Promotion Committee in Collaboration with IQAC organized Institute level Avishkar Competition on 17<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2023.The main purpose of this workshop was to inculcate the research attitude among the students & make them able to participate in higher level Avishkar competition.

The introduction & welcome of this workshop was done by Mrs. Asha Madavi Chairman, Research Promotion Committee. The Inauguration was done with auspicious hand by president Hon. I/C. Prin. Dr. U. V. Patil.

Hon. I/C. Prin. Dr. U. V. Patil gave presidential address and she encourage the students for Avishkar competition. Total 3 Models & 3 Posters were presented by students of department of chemistry in this competition. The Vote of thanks was proposed by the Mrs. P. D. Pudale Vice Principal & Head, Department of Commerce There were 18 students participated from department of chemistry in this Competition.

No. of Beneficiary – 18

#### **Outcomes**

- Inculcate the research attitude among the students.
- > Student get confidence for participation in higher level Avishkar competition



Introduction and welcome by Mrs. Asha Madavi Chairman, Research promotion Committee



Presidential Speech by I/C Prin. Dr. U. V. Patil



Inauguration ceremony with auspices hand I/C Prin. Dr. U. V. Patil and Mr. Sachin Yadav



**Students Participated in Avishkar Competition** 

Head of Dept.

Department of Chemistry

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidhyalaya

Ramanandnagar (Burli)

TIC Principal,

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidhyalaya
Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Tal. Palus, Dist. Sangli.